
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 696 556 70 70

2 Nottinghamshire 616 506 50 60

3 Lincolnshire 586 486 60 40

4 Leicestershire 534 444 40 50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 75 Oliver Smith Lincolnshire 145 48 49 48
2 62 Dominic Hare Derbyshire 142 50 42 50
3 89 Peter Carrington Nottinghamshire 141 42 49 50

4= 61 Jay Raradza Derbyshire 140 50 44 46
4= 63 Will Stockton Derbyshire 140 44 50 46
6 64 Kane Jordan Derbyshire 134 44 48 42
7 76 Josh Brown Lincolnshire 132 46 46 40
8 90 John Jessop Nottinghamshire 130 48 46 36

9= 65 Jack Allen Derbyshire 122 40 38 44
9= 66 James Elliott Derbyshire 122 34 44 44
9= 72 Jason Wong Leicestershire 122 46 34 42
9= 94 Jack Harrop Nottinghamshire 122 42 40 40
13 91 Matthew Allcock Nottinghamshire 113 31 34 48
14 71 Rowan Thompson Leicestershire 110 34 38 38
15 68 Henry Coleman Leicestershire 108 36 36 36
16 77 Daniel Runacres Lincolnshire 105 31 42 32

17= 74 William Jackson Leicestershire 104 32 40 32
17= 80 Daniel Taggart Lincolnshire 104 40 36 28
17= 93 Luke Hallewell Nottinghamshire 104 38 32 34
20 92 Matthew Keady Nottinghamshire 101 36 31 34
21 73 George Roberts Leicestershire 98 38 30 30
22 70 Sipho Byron Leicestershire 96 30 28 38
23 78 Zac McDonnell-Woods Lincolnshire 89 28 31 30
24 79 Daniel Martin Lincolnshire 84 28 28 28
25 69 Sam Birch Leicestershire 0



Team Results Derbyshire (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 696 556 70 70

2 Nottinghamshire 616 506 50 60

3 Lincolnshire 586 486 60 40

4 Leicestershire 534 444 40 50
 

           Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Jay Raradza 2LR 21.4 21.4 1 50
61 Jay Raradza SB 80 80 4 44
61 Jay Raradza SLJ 2.43 2.32 2.43 2.43 3 46
62 Dominic Hare 4LR 47.1 47.1 1 50
62 Dominic Hare SB 79 79 5 42
62 Dominic Hare SLJ 2.50 2.46 2.43 2.50 1 50
63 Will Stockton 2LR 22.7 22.7 4 44
63 Will Stockton S 11.59 11.32 11.25 11.59 1 50
63 Will Stockton STJ 7.28 7.46 7.52 7.52 3 46
64 Kane Jordan 4LR 48.8 48.8 4 44
64 Kane Jordan S 9.47 11.05 10.32 11.05 2 48
64 Kane Jordan STJ 0.00 6.84 7.26 7.26 5 42
65 Jack Allen 2LR 22.9 22.9 6 40
65 Jack Allen SB 76 76 7 38
65 Jack Allen STJ 0.00 7.06 7.28 7.28 4 44
66 James Elliott 4LR 51.3 51.3 9 34
66 James Elliott S 9.29 9.71 9.25 9.71 4 44
66 James Elliott SLJ 2.30 2.31 2.33 2.33 4 44



Team Results Leicestershire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 696 556 70 70

2 Nottinghamshire 616 506 50 60

3 Lincolnshire 586 486 60 40

4 Leicestershire 534 444 40 50
 

           Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Henry Coleman 2LR 23.7 23.7 8 36
68 Henry Coleman SB 75 75 8 36
68 Henry Coleman STJ 6.34 6.38 0.00 6.38 8 36
69 Sam Birch STJ 5.04 4.98 5.00 5.04
70 Sipho Byron 4LR 53.6 53.6 11 30
70 Sipho Byron S 5.36 6.18 6.09 6.18 12 28
70 Sipho Byron SLJ 2.16 2.14 2.14 2.16 7 38
71 Rowan Thompson 2LR 23.8 23.8 9 34
71 Rowan Thompson S 7.45 6.99 7.29 7.45 7 38
71 Rowan Thompson STJ 6.56 6.58 6.86 6.86 7 38
72 Jason Wong 2LR 22.6 22.6 3 46
72 Jason Wong SB 71 71 9 34
72 Jason Wong SLJ 2.08 2.21 2.20 2.21 5 42
73 George Roberts 4LR 51.0 51.0 7 38
73 George Roberts S 6.81 6.62 6.42 6.81 11 30
73 George Roberts STJ 5.46 5.56 5.48 5.56 11 30
74 William Jackson 4LR 52.3 52.3 10 32
74 William Jackson SB 77 77 6 40
74 William Jackson SLJ 2.08 2.06 2.08 2.08 10 32



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 696 556 70 70

2 Nottinghamshire 616 506 50 60

3 Lincolnshire 586 486 60 40

4 Leicestershire 534 444 40 50
 

           Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Oliver Smith 2LR 21.6 21.6 2 48
75 Oliver Smith SB 85 85 1= 49
75 Oliver Smith SLJ 2.44 2.48 2.49 2.49 2 48
76 Josh Brown 4LR 48.5 48.5 3 46
76 Josh Brown S 9.95 9.70 9.67 9.95 3 46
76 Josh Brown STJ 7.18 7.04 7.02 7.18 6 40
77 Daniel Runacres 2LR 24.5 24.5 10= 31
77 Daniel Runacres S 8.89 8.73 8.57 8.89 5 42
77 Daniel Runacres STJ 6.08 5.92 5.98 6.08 10 32
78 Zac McDonnell-Woods 4LR 58.3 58.3 12 28
78 Zac McDonnell-Woods SB 68 68 10= 31
78 Zac McDonnell-Woods SLJ 2.01 0.00 2.05 2.05 11 30
79 Daniel Martin 2LR 25.9 25.9 12 28
79 Daniel Martin SB 64 64 12 28
79 Daniel Martin STJ 5.04 4.88 5.32 5.32 12 28
80 Daniel Taggart 4LR 50.7 50.7 6 40
80 Daniel Taggart S 7.44 6.96 6.96 7.44 8 36
80 Daniel Taggart SLJ 1.89 1.88 1.98 1.98 12 28



Team Results Nottinghamshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 696 556 70 70

2 Nottinghamshire 616 506 50 60

3 Lincolnshire 586 486 60 40

4 Leicestershire 534 444 40 50
 

           Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Peter Carrington 2LR 22.8 22.8 5 42
89 Peter Carrington SB 85 85 1= 49
89 Peter Carrington STJ 7.26 7.32 7.66 7.66 1 50
90 John Jessop 4LR 47.4 47.4 2 48
90 John Jessop SB 82 82 3 46
90 John Jessop SLJ 2.05 2.05 2.14 2.14 8 36
91 Matthew Allcock 2LR 24.5 24.5 10= 31
91 Matthew Allcock S 7.13 6.77 7.28 7.28 9 34
91 Matthew Allcock STJ 7.24 7.32 7.64 7.64 2 48
92 Matthew Keady 4LR 51.1 51.1 8 36
92 Matthew Keady SB 68 68 10= 31
92 Matthew Keady STJ 6.08 5.96 6.26 6.26 9 34
93 Luke Hallewell 2LR 23.6 23.6 7 38
93 Luke Hallewell S 6.82 6.89 6.56 6.89 10 32
93 Luke Hallewell SLJ 2.06 2.06 2.10 2.10 9 34
94 Jack Harrop 4LR 50.1 50.1 5 42
94 Jack Harrop S 7.82 7.70 7.87 7.87 6 40
94 Jack Harrop SLJ 2.04 2.20 2.12 2.20 6 40



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 61 Jay Raradza 21.4 50
2 Lincolnshire red 75 Oliver Smith 21.6 48
3 Leicestershire green 72 Jason Wong 22.6 46
4 Derbyshire sky 63 Will Stockton 22.7 44
5 Nottinghamshire purple 89 Peter Carrington 22.8 42
6 Derbyshire sky 65 Jack Allen 22.9 40
7 Nottinghamshire purple 93 Luke Hallewell 23.6 38
8 Leicestershire green 68 Henry Coleman 23.7 36
9 Leicestershire green 71 Rowan Thompson 23.8 34

10= Lincolnshire red 77 Daniel Runacres 24.5 31
10= Nottinghamshire purple 91 Matthew Allcock 24.5 31
12 Lincolnshire red 79 Daniel Martin 25.9 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 62 Dominic Hare 47.1 50
2 Nottinghamshire purple 90 John Jessop 47.4 48
3 Lincolnshire red 76 Josh Brown 48.5 46
4 Derbyshire sky 64 Kane Jordan 48.8 44
5 Nottinghamshire purple 94 Jack Harrop 50.1 42
6 Lincolnshire red 80 Daniel Taggart 50.7 40
7 Leicestershire green 73 George Roberts 51.0 38
8 Nottinghamshire purple 92 Matthew Keady 51.1 36
9 Derbyshire sky 66 James Elliott 51.3 34

10 Leicestershire green 74 William Jackson 52.3 32
11 Leicestershire green 70 Sipho Byron 53.6 30
12 Lincolnshire red 78 Zac McDonnell-Woods 58.3 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire sky 1:33.6 0.0 1:33.6 70.0
2 03 Lincolnshire red 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 60.0
3 05 Nottinghamshire purple 1:39.0 0.0 1:39.0 50.0
4 02 Leicestershire green 1:46.3 0.0 1:46.3 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire sky 1:32.0 0.0 1:32.0 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire purple 1:35.2 0.0 1:35.2 60.0
3 02 Leicestershire green 1:36.8 0.0 1:36.8 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire red 1:37.6 0.0 1:37.6 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 63 Will Stockton 11.59 50
2 Derbyshire sky 64 Kane Jordan 11.05 48
3 Lincolnshire red 76 Josh Brown 9.95 46
4 Derbyshire sky 66 James Elliott 9.71 44
5 Lincolnshire red 77 Daniel Runacres 8.89 42
6 Nottinghamshire purple 94 Jack Harrop 7.87 40
7 Leicestershire green 71 Rowan Thompson 7.45 38
8 Lincolnshire red 80 Daniel Taggart 7.44 36
9 Nottinghamshire purple 91 Matthew Allcock 7.28 34

10 Nottinghamshire purple 93 Luke Hallewell 6.89 32
11 Leicestershire green 73 George Roberts 6.81 30
12 Leicestershire green 70 Sipho Byron 6.18 28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Lincolnshire red 75 Oliver Smith 85 49
1= Nottinghamshire purple 89 Peter Carrington 85 49
3 Nottinghamshire purple 90 John Jessop 82 46
4 Derbyshire sky 61 Jay Raradza 80 44
5 Derbyshire sky 62 Dominic Hare 79 42
6 Leicestershire green 74 William Jackson 77 40
7 Derbyshire sky 65 Jack Allen 76 38
8 Leicestershire green 68 Henry Coleman 75 36
9 Leicestershire green 72 Jason Wong 71 34

10= Lincolnshire red 78 Zac McDonnell-Woods 68 31
10= Nottinghamshire purple 92 Matthew Keady 68 31
12 Lincolnshire red 79 Daniel Martin 64 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire sky 62 Dominic Hare 2.50 50
2 Lincolnshire red 75 Oliver Smith 2.49 48
3 Derbyshire sky 61 Jay Raradza 2.43 46
4 Derbyshire sky 66 James Elliott 2.33 44
5 Leicestershire green 72 Jason Wong 2.21 42
6 Nottinghamshire purple 94 Jack Harrop 2.20 40
7 Leicestershire green 70 Sipho Byron 2.16 38
8 Nottinghamshire purple 90 John Jessop 2.14 36
9 Nottinghamshire purple 93 Luke Hallewell 2.10 34

10 Leicestershire green 74 William Jackson 2.08 32
11 Lincolnshire red 78 Zac McDonnell-Woods 2.05 30
12 Lincolnshire red 80 Daniel Taggart 1.98 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 20 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire purple 89 Peter Carrington 7.66 50
2 Nottinghamshire purple 91 Matthew Allcock 7.64 48
3 Derbyshire sky 63 Will Stockton 7.52 46
4 Derbyshire sky 65 Jack Allen 7.28 44
5 Derbyshire sky 64 Kane Jordan 7.26 42
6 Lincolnshire red 76 Josh Brown 7.18 40
7 Leicestershire green 71 Rowan Thompson 6.86 38
8 Leicestershire green 68 Henry Coleman 6.38 36
9 Nottinghamshire purple 92 Matthew Keady 6.26 34

10 Lincolnshire red 77 Daniel Runacres 6.08 32
11 Leicestershire green 73 George Roberts 5.56 30
12 Lincolnshire red 79 Daniel Martin 5.32 28

Leicestershire green 69 Sam Birch 5.04 0
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